

BID FORM FOR IFB# 12-1926-DS  
THE ROOKERY AT PERICO PRESERVE

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	Certus Builders		ET McKenzie, Inc.		Gator Grading & Paving, Inc.		Quality Enterprises		Tampa Contracting		Woodruff & Sons	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
D.1.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 5,358.00	\$ 5,358.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 35,995.87	\$ 35,995.87
D.1.2	MISCELLANEOUS PERMITS AND BONDING	LS	1	\$ 28,270.00	\$ 28,270.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 16,472.64	\$ 16,472.64
D.1.3	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND STAKEOUT (INCLUDING RECORD DRAWINGS)	LS	1	\$ 9,644.40	\$ 9,644.40	\$ 7,365.00	\$ 7,365.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,823.53	\$ 6,823.53
D.1.4	EROSION AND TURBIDITY CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 5,358.00	\$ 5,358.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,473.98	\$ 2,473.98
D.1.4.1.1	EROSION AND TURBIDITY CONTROL (ADDENDUM #4)	LS	1	\$ 5,358.00	\$ 5,358.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,473.98	\$ 2,473.98
D.1.4.1.2	STAKED SILT FENCE (ADDENDUM #4)	LF	9,500	\$ 1.61	\$ 15,295.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 0.76	\$ 7,220.00
D.1.5	CONSTRUCTION NOISE, VIBRATION, AND DUST MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 12,859.20	\$ 12,859.20	\$ 28,905.00	\$ 28,905.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 54,947.78	\$ 54,947.78
D.1.5.1.1	Construction Noise, Vibration, and Dust Management	LS	1	\$ 12,859.20	\$ 12,859.20	\$ 28,905.00	\$ 28,905.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 54,947.78	\$ 54,947.78
D.1.5.1.2	Temporary Dust Control Screen	LF	1,000	\$ 8.84	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11.69	\$ 11,690.00
D.1.6	FDOT DRIVEWAY CONNECTION (COMPLETE)	LS	1	\$ 10,180.20	\$ 10,180.20	\$ 15,280.00	\$ 15,280.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,357.25	\$ 25,357.25
D.1.7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 15,431.04	\$ 15,431.04	\$ 29,290.00	\$ 29,290.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 19,677.70	\$ 19,677.70
D.1.8	EXCAVATION, MOUNDING, AND STOCKPILING	LS	1	\$ 78,650.00	\$ 78,650.00	\$ 589,110.00	\$ 589,110.00	\$ 865,000.00	\$ 865,000.00	\$ 615,000.00	\$ 615,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 506,947.50	\$ 506,947.50
D.1.8.1.1	EXCAVATION, MOUNDING, AND STOCKPILING (ADDENDUM #4)	LS	1	\$ 78,650.00	\$ 78,650.00	\$ 589,110.00	\$ 589,110.00	\$ 865,000.00	\$ 865,000.00	\$ 615,000.00	\$ 615,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 506,947.50	\$ 506,947.50
D.1.8.1.2	DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL (ADDENDUM #4)	TON	2,100	\$ 11.52	\$ 24,192.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 13.27	\$ 27,867.00
D.1.9	LOADING OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL (ADDENDUM #4)	CYTM	175,000	\$ 1.95	\$ 341,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 227,500.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 166,250.00
D.1.9.1.1	LOADING OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL (Truck Measure) (ADDENDUM #4)	DA	180	\$ 214.32	\$ 38,577.60	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 11.31	\$ 2,035.80
D.1.9.1.2	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (OFF-SITE HAULING) (ADDENDUM #4)	MH	1,200	\$ 39.65	\$ 47,580.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 38.84	\$ 46,608.00
D.1.9.1.3	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER (ADDENDUM #4)	MH	2,400	\$ 16.07	\$ 38,568.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 28.73	\$ 68,952.00
D.1.9.1.4	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (ADDENDUM #4)	DA	187	\$ 160.74	\$ 30,058.38	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 8,041.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 41.78	\$ 7,812.86
D.1.10	FINISHED GRADING	LS	1	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 7,585.00	\$ 7,585.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,435.20	\$ 15,435.20
D.1.11	SODDING, HYDRO-SEEDING, SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	890	\$ 6.22	\$ 5,535.80	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,513.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 5,607.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,958.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 1.64	\$ 1,459.60
D.1.11.1.1	Sodding	SY	890	\$ 6.22	\$ 5,535.80	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,513.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 5,607.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,958.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 1.64	\$ 1,459.60
D.1.11.1.2	Hydro-Seeding/Mulching	SY	9,240	\$ 1.45	\$ 13,398.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 0.59	\$ 5,451.60
D.1.11.1.3	Seeding and Mulching	SY	19,180	\$ 1.16	\$ 22,248.80	\$ 0.35	\$ 6,713.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 23,975.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 7,672.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,590.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 6,713.00
D.1.12	SWALE CONSTRUCTION (INCLUDES SODDING)	LF	190	\$ 20.59	\$ 3,912.10	\$ 3.10	\$ 589.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 8.74	\$ 1,660.60
D.1.13	PARKING AREA (COMPLETE)	LS	1	\$ 62,152.80	\$ 62,152.80	\$ 53,315.00	\$ 53,315.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,116.28	\$ 30,116.28
	Discretionary Amount	LS	1	\$ 110,850.00	\$ 110,850.00	\$ 110,850.00	\$ 110,850.00	\$ 110,850.00	\$ 110,850.00	\$ 110,850.00	\$ 110,850.00	\$ 110,850.00	\$ 110,850.00	\$ 110,850.00	\$ 110,850.00
	PROJECT TOTAL				\$ 972,209.32		\$ 1,366,135.00		\$ 2,156,442.00		\$ 1,331,501.00		\$ 1,604,850.00		\$ 1,178,818.19
				<b>Certus Builders</b>		<b>ET McKenzie, Inc.</b>		<b>Gator Grading &amp; Paving, Inc.</b>		<b>Quality Enterprises</b>		<b>Tampa Contracting</b>		<b>Woodruff &amp; Sons</b>	
				\$ 972,209.32	\$ 972,209.32	\$ 1,366,135.00	\$ 1,366,135.00	\$ 2,156,442.00	\$ 2,156,442.00	\$ 1,331,501.00	\$ 1,331,501.00	\$ 1,604,850.00	\$ 1,604,850.00	\$ 1,178,818.19	\$ 1,178,818.19

ADDENDUM #4 SCHEDULE NOTE:  
Construction is to begin within 10 calendar days from issuance of the Notice to Proceed, and must be completed before June 1, 2013.

Bid amount as indicated on Bid Form submitted to Manatee County price difference


Notes:  
Extended Prices shown in RED were incorrectly tabulated by the Bidder.

<b>BIDDER CHECKLIST</b> <b>IFB# 12-1926-DS</b> <b>THE ROOKERY AT PERICO PRESERVE</b>	<b>Certus Builders, Inc.</b> 304 South Westland Avenue Tampa, FL 33606	<b>ET McKenzie of Florida, Inc.</b> 6212 33rd Street East Bradenton, FL 34203	<b>Gator Grading &amp; Paving, Inc.</b> 2704 105th Street East Palmetto, FL 34221	<b>Quality Enterprises USA, Inc.</b> 3894 Mannix Drive Naples, FL 34114-5406	<b>Tampa Contracting Services, Inc.</b> 11010 US 41 North Palmetto, FL 34221	<b>Woodruff &amp; Sons, Inc.</b> PO Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282-0127
Acknowledged Addendum #1	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Acknowledged Addendum #2	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Acknowledged Addendum #3	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Acknowledged Addendum #4	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Acknowledged Addendum #5	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Acknowledged Addendum #6	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Acknowledged Addendum #7	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Visited the project site	07.13.12 and 08.22.12	08.22.12 and 09.13.12	07.24.12 and 08.17.12	09.12.12	09.07.12	07.13.12
Florida Trench Safety Act	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Contractor's Questionnaire	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Bond Enclosed	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Local Business Affidavit	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	No	No

**BID TABULATION CERTIFICATION**  
**IFB# 12-1926-DS**  
**THE ROOKERY AT PERICO PRESERVE**


**(ADDENDUM #4) SCHEDULING NOTE:**  
Construction is to begin within 10 calendar days from issuance of the Notice to Proceed, and must be completed before June 1, 2013.

**Prepared By:**

  
Michael A.G. Burton, CEP  
WilsonMiller, Inc.


Date  
October 3, 2012

**Reviewed By:**

  
Charlie Hunsicker  
Director, Natural Resources

Date  
10/11/12

**Approved By:**

  
Donna Stevens  
Contract Specialist

Date  
10/15/12